
CHANGES in CAPITAL STOCK from  December 31, 2019 to December 31, 2022

NUMBER NUMBER CAPITAL

OF SHARES OF SHARES STOCK

DATE OPERATION CREATED OR LISTED (euros)

CANCELLED

31/12/2019 544,683,451 2,178,733,804

30/06/2020 Exercise of options +266 544,683,717 2,178,734,868

13/08/2020 Capital decrease -6,100,000 538,583,717 2,154,334,868

13/08/2020 2020 Stock issue employee savings plan +6,099,996 544,683,713 2,178,734,852

03/11/2020 Capital decrease -9,000,000 535,683,713 2,142,734,852

30/11/2020 Capital decrease -3,000,000 532,683,713 2,130,734,852

31/12/2020 532,683,713 2,130,734,852

10/05/2021 Exercise of options +11,239 532,694,952 2,130,779,808

11/05/2021 2021 Stock issue employee savings plan +5,562,855 538,257,807 2,153,031,228

11/06/2021 Capital decrease -5,700,000 532,557,807 2,130,231,228

30/11/2021 Capital decrease -8,543,174 524,014,633 2,096,058,532

31/12/2021 Exercise of options +2,962 524,017,595 2,096,070,380

11/05/2022 2022 Stock issue employee savings plan +4,916,097 528,933,692 2,115,734,768

10/06/2022 Capital decrease -8,871,654 520,062,038 2,080,248,152

04/10/2022 Capital decrease -4,305,432 515,756,606 2,063,026,424

31/12/2022 Exercise of options +12,476 515,769,082 2,063,076,328


